

KAVARATTISMARTCITYLIMITED(KSCL) KAVARATTI – 682 555

Dated:28 .06.2024

Ref.1. F.No. 35/Smart City/2024/194 dated 12.06.2024 2.F.No. 29/Smart City/2024/193 dated 12.06.2024

Name of the Project: Development of City Centre at Kavaratti & Agatti

Reply to queries:

- 1. Insurance Surety Bond:
 - ThebidsecuritywillbeacceptedintheformofInsuranceSuretyBonds,(refer:Schedule 'E' of NIT document).
 - Performance guarantee shall be in the form of Insurance Surety Bonds as per annexure- 21, CPWD-6 for e- tendering, point no:11 of Standard Operating Procedure for CPWD worksmanual–2022.
 - EMD is accepted in the form of Insurance Surety Bonds as per SOP No. 5/1 of Standard Operating Procedure for CPWD works manual-2022
- Secured Advance: The Secured Advances will be considered as per provisions of SOP No. 5/19 of Standard Operating Procedure for CPWD works manual -2022,Para5.10ofCPWDmanual Clause 10B(i) CPWD, General Conditions of Contract 2023 construction works.
- 3. **Grant of mobilization advance to the contractors for executing capital intensive:** Grant of mobilization advance to the contractors for executing capital intensive will be considered as per SOP No. 5/17 of Standard Operating Procedure for CPWD works manual 2022, Para 5.8 of CPWD manual and Clause 10B(ii) CPWD, General Conditions of Contract 2023 construction works.